
    CLUBS, EQUIPES, ORGANISATIONS / VEREINE, TEAMS, ORGANISATIONEN - 2025

Type Clubs Contact E-mail Site internet

club Cyclophile Sédunois Michel Barras info@cyclophilesedunois.ch http://cyclophilesedunois.ch

club VC Elite Susten Daniel Koeppel daniel.koeppel@vc-elite.ch https://vc-elite.ch/home

club Union Cycliste Montheysanne Martin Quarroz info@ucmonthey.ch http://www.ucmonthey.ch

club VC Eclair Sierre Marc André Elsig elsigma@netplus.ch http://vc-eclair.ch

club VC Excelsior Martigny Valentin Baillifard valentin.baillifard@axa.ch http://vcmartigny.ch

club VC International Brig Kilian Frankiny praesident@vc-international.ch http://www.vc-international.ch

club Sion BMX Roger Rickly Roger.rickly@bluewin.ch https://www.sion-bmx.ch

club Verbier Bike Club / St-Bernard Olivier Milani oliviermilani82@gmail.com http://www.bikeclubverbier.ch

club VC Les Copains de la Petite Reine Charly Monnet charly.monnet@netplus.ch http://www.cpr-sion.ch

club Bike Club Mattertal Daniel Van Egmond daniel@lavue.ch https://www.bikeclub-mattertal.ch

club Illiez Bike Club Thierry Favre illiez.bike.club@gmail.ch www.illiezbikeclub.ch

club Bike Club Aletsch Philipp Bont philippbont@gmail.com https://rodeobike.ch/bike-aletsch/

club Team Vallée du Trient Martial Gétaz martial.getaz@netplus.ch https://www.traillove.bike/

club Mountain athlets Thomas Zenklusen thomas@mountainathletes.ch https://mountainathletes.ch/

club GX Racing Nicolas Gex gxracing.sport@gmail.com https://www.strava.com/clubs/205495

club Team Hérens Joachim Chardon joachim.chardon@valaisdecoeur.ch https://team-herens.ch/

club Chippis Cycling Club Marc-André Genolet chippis.cycling.club@gmail.com https://chippiscycling.ch/

club VTT Club  Crans Montana Jean-Pierre Longchamp ride@bikeclubcransmontana.ch www.bikeclubcransmontana.ch

club Rhone Biker Silvio Berchtold silvio.berchtold@bluewin.ch https://www.instagram.com/rhonebiker/

club Trail Goat Christophe Wyder christoph@trailgoats.ch https://www.trailgoats.ch/contact

club Ride On: Action Sports Academy Roxane Hellmueller roxy.hell@gmail.com www.rideon-asa.com

club VTT Kids Crans-Montana Séverine Pont Combe sevpont@bluewin.ch www.vtt-kids-cransmontana.ch

club Bike Kollektiv Clausen Peter bike.kollektiv.vs@gmail.com https://www.bikekollektiv.ch/

club Crossroad Kids Bike Club Gaëlle Demierre Kids@crossroadcycles.ch https://crossroadbikeclub.ch/

club Mont Noble Bike Club Samuel Schupbach samuel@bikeplanet.ch https://mnbc.ch/

club Snow & Bike School Bellwald Olivier Spinner snowandbike@bellwald.ch https://www.bellwald.ch/bellwald/destination/gewerbe/snow-and-bike-school

club Vélo Club Nendaz Loic Strebelle vcnendaz@gmail.com https://www.nendaz.org/fr/annuaire-communal/velo-club-nendaz-3797/

club Association Anniviarde Mountain Bike Luc Germann luc@chalet4rent.ch https://www.instagram.com/aamb3961/

club Anzère Bike Club Fardel Pierre fardelp@hotmail.com https://anzerebikeclub.ch/

organisation Giron Cycliste du Rhône (Valais) Szikora Kevin kevinszikora@hotmail.com www.rhonecyclisme.ch

organisation La désalpe Reichenbach Sébastien Reichenbach info@ladesalpereichenbach.ch www.ladesalpereichenbach.ch

organisation Tour des stations Grégory Saudan greg@rd-cycling.com www.tourdesstations.ch

organisation Le raid Evolenard Stéphane (frère de Florian) Chevrier stephane.chevrier@live.com www.raidevolenard.ch

organisation association chablaisienne des portes du soleil Georges Coquillard madeleine.gerard@portesdusoleil.com www.passportesdusoleil.com, www.cyclothomasvoeckler.com

organisation traillove Adrian Greiner adrian.greiner@bikemedia.ch www.traillove.bike

organisation verbier gravel challenge Thomas Ruppert Rittson rupert@rittso.com www.verbiergravelchallenge.com

organisation IAM Champex Challenge Simon Tornay info@jordan-tornay.ch s.tornay@me.com www.iamchampexchallenge.ch

organisation Grand-Raid BCVs Jean-Pierre Fournier jpfournier@grand-raid-bcvs.ch www.grand-raid-bcvs.ch

organisation Verbier E-Bike Festival Nicolas Hale Woods nicolas@freerideworldtour.com www.verbierebikefestival.com

organisation Le slowUp Valais Steve Morabito info@rd-cycling.com https://www.slowup.ch/valais/fr.html

organisation Bärgüf Event Patrick Gruber  info@baerguef.ch www.baerguef.ch

organisation Haute Route Tristan Cousin tristan.cousin@hauteroute-group.com www.hauteroute.org

organisation Climb the Giants - Ride the Alps Steve Morabito info@rd-cycling.com https://ridethealps.ch/

organisation Valais 2025 Julien Hess directeur@valais2025.ch www.valais2025.ch

équipe Team VTT Papival Bergamont Grand Raid BCVs Alain Glassey alain.glassey@bluewin.ch https://teamvttpapivalscott.ch/

équipe PSWCC. (Passiona Sportive Women Cycling Comunity.) Nathalie Monnier & Stéphane Di Salvo info@passionesportiva.ch https://www.pswcc.ch
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